



PUBLIC NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS TO ADOPT THE FIRST FIVE YEAR UPDATE OF THE ALTERNATIVE PLAN FOR THE TAHOE VALLEY SOUTH SUBBASIN (6-005.01) PURSUANT TO THE SUSTAINABLE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2014

Pursuant to California Water Code Section 10728.4, the Groundwater Sustainability Agencies (GSAs) of the Tahoe Valley South Subbasin (TVS Subbasin) will hold Public Hearings to accept public comment and consider adoption of the first five-year update of the Alternative Plan for their respective management area of the TVS Subbasin.

- El Dorado Water Agency (EDWA) GSA: Wednesday, April 13, 2022 at 10:00 am. The public is invited to listen, observe, and provide comments during the meeting. This item is being considered as part of the EDWA monthly Board Meeting which is being held remotely. Call-in and Zoom meeting login information will be provided in the meeting agenda package that will be published by 5:00 pm on April 8, 2022. The agenda package can be found on the EDWA website at https://www.edwateragency.org/Pages/Water-Agency-Meetings-and-Minutes.aspx.
- South Tahoe Public Utility District (District) GSA: Thursday, April 21st, 2022, at 2:15 pm, or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at the District Board Room, 1275 Meadow Crest Drive, South Lake Tahoe, Ca 96150.

The first-five-year update of the Alternative Plan provides new information to facilitate periodic review by the California Department of Water Resources and was prepared as required by the Sustainable Groundwater Management Act of 2014. The Alternative Plan was prepared by the District, as plan manager, on behalf of the District and El Dorado Water Agency and applies to lands within the full extent of the TVS Subbasin.

Comments received before and during the public hearings will be considered by the Board of Directors as it determines whether to adopt the proposed first five-year update of the Alternative Plan for the portion of the TVS Subbasin located within its jurisdictional boundaries. For additional details and to download a copy of the draft first five-year update of the Alternative Plan, visit https://stpud.us/news/groundwater-management-plan/ For more information, contact the Plan Manager at (530) 543-6204.